RESOLUTION NO.:
 EME 6942015

 PRESENTED:
 1-6-15

 ADOPTED:
 1-8-15

## RESOLUTION APPROVING THE APPOINTMENT OF KERRY NELSON TO THE FLINT CITY COUNCIL REPRESENTING WARD 3

## BY THE FLINT CITY COUNCIL:

Presently, there are two vacancies in the Flint City Council – Ward 3 and Ward 6; and

After interviewing three candidates in each Ward, the Flint City Council wishes to appoint Kerry Nelson to represent Ward 3, replacing former Councilperson Bryant W. Nolden; and

This appointment shall be effective immediately upon adoption of this resolution.

**IT IS RESOLVED** that the Flint City Council approves the appointment of Kerry Nelson to the Flint City Council, representing Ward 3 and replacing former Councilperson Bryant W. Nolden. The appointment of Kerry Nelson shall be effective immediately upon adoption of this resolution. Pursuant to Emergency Manager Order No. 30, this appointment shall continue until the general election in November 2015.

**APPROVED AS TO FORM:** 

Peter M. Bade, City Attorney

APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL:

APPROVED BY THE EMERGENCY MANAGER:

Darnell Earley, ICMA-CM, MPAV

S:\P, Bade\Council\Resolutions\Nelson Appointment Reso 01.05.15.doc